MANTED®-data
If not otherwise specified: all measures in mm, all weights in kg.
Definitions and tolerances see MANTED® General illustrations.
The data contains no special customer requests or modifications.
Vehicle main data
MAN code IDDN1UDN (21.10.2020 11:37:07)
Variant TGS 41.400 8x4 BB CH Frame side member
profile
270 x 85 x 9,5 (Profile number: 32)
Wheelbase 1795 + 2980 + 1400 Frame overhang 800
Type code 39E (0T0CB)
Cab Local transport cab NN (0P2DL)
Vehicle kind Vehicle type Tipper (KI) (0P2UN)
steering Left-hand-drive (0P3AS)
type Frame type, medium-high (0P2TQ)
Engine Diesel engine MAN D2066 LF06, 294 kW (400 hp) output, 1,900 Nm torque, Euro 2 (0P6BR)
Application segment Construction (0P6WH)
Body designation 021 Tipper, three-way (0P2QG)
Equipment
Suspension
Leaf-spring suspension on front axle, parabolic, 3-
leaf, steel
0P1JE Leaf-spring suspension on 2nd front axle, parabolic,
3-leaf, steel
0P1JS
Leaf-spring suspension on rear axle, trapezoidal,
steel
0P1J4 Leaf-spring suspension on 2nd rear axle,
trapezoidal, steel
0P1JN
Axles
Axle type
Front axle, 9,200 kg, not driven, straight, steered,
not liftable
0P5EX 2nd front axle, 9,200 kg, not driven, straight,
steered, not liftable
0P4ZH
Without leading axle 0P5E5 Rear axle, 13,000 kg, planetary axle with drive shaft,
straight, not steered, not liftable
0P4ZM
2nd rear axle, 13,000 kg, planetary axle without
drive shaft, straight, not steered, not liftable
0P4Y7 Without trailing axle 0P4Z3
Axle drive
Rear axle as planetary axle, driven, permanent 0P1GU
Brake version
Drum brakes on front axle 0P1IA Drum brakes on 2nd front axle 0P1IJ
Drum brakes on rear axle 0P1I5 Drum brakes on 2nd rear axle 0P1IF
Manoeuvrability
Front axle, steered 0P1K4 2nd front axle, steered 0P1KA
Axle ratio
Axle ratio, i = 4.00 0P0D2
Wheels
Felgen
Rim size, front axle, 10-hole, 9.00x22.5 0P0NI Rim size, 2nd front axle, 10-hole, 9.00x22.5 0P0OH
Rim size, rear axle, 10-hole, 9.00x22.5 0P0MU Rim size, 2nd rear axle, 10-hole, 9.00x22.5 0P0O7
MANTED®-data
If not otherwise specified: all measures in mm, all weights in kg.
Definitions and tolerances see MANTED® General illustrations.
The data contains no special customer requests or modifications.
Tyres
Front axle tyres Michelin 315/80R22.5 WORKS Z
Steering-Road+Offroad TL
0PEWA Tyres 2nd front axle Michelin 315/80R22.5 WORKS
Z steer S+G TL
0PFH6
Rear axle tyres Michelin 315/80R22.5 WORKS D
Drive-Road+Offroad TL
0PDQH Tyres for 2nd rear axle Michelin 315/80R22.5
WORKS D Drive-Road+Offroad TL
0PDZ8
Trailer coupling
Towing coupling at final cross member,
ROCKINGER SK5
0P1MZ No fifth-wheel coupling 0P1RJ
Without ball-head coupling 0P1R6 Without trailer/towing coupling at double final cross
member, bottom